

10.06.2025
Item No.54
Ali
ct. no.24

WPA 8308 of 2025

**Rais Uddin Purkait & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Baruamoy Besale,
..... for the petitioners.

Ms. Debapriya Gupta,
Mr. Piyas Choudhury
.....for the respondent No. 1.

Mr. P. Mukherjee,
Mr. Deepak Agarwal
...for the HPCL.

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing
on behalf of the petitioners, the matter be adjourned
today.

List the matter in the next week under the
same heading.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)