

WPA 8308 OF 2025

16.06.2025

Sl no. 40

Ct no. 24

P.M.

Rais Uddin Purkait & Anr.

- Vs -

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder,

Ms. Sanjukta Dutta

... for the Petitioners

Ms. Debapriya Guupta,

Mr. Piyas Choudhury

... for the Union of India

Mr. Prasun Mukherjee,

Mr. Deepak Agarwal

.... For HPCL

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is kept with the record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Oil Marketing Company seeks accommodation.

Let the matter adjourned for today and list this matter on 23rd June, 2025 under the same heading.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)