

01.09.2025
Item No.34
Ali
ct. no.24

WPA 8308 of 2025

**Rais Uddin Purkait & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Sanjukta Dutta

..... for the petitioners.

Ms. Debapriya Gupta,
Mr. Piyas Choudhury

.....for the Union of India/respondent No. 1.

Mr. Prasun Mukherjee,
Mr. Deepak Agarwal

...for the respondent Nos. 2-5.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of
respondent Nos. 2 to 5 be taken on record.

Petitioners seek accommodation to use reply
against such affidavits. Liberty is granted to use reply
against the affidavit-in-opposition within three weeks
from date.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of
respondent No. 1/Union of India seeks
accommodation for extension of time to use affidavit-
in-opposition.

Considering the submissions, the union of
India/respondent No. 1 be given liberty to use
affidavit-in-opposition within four weeks from date.

Let the matter appear one week after ensuing
Puja Vacation under the same heading.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)