

14-01-2026
ct no. 10
Sl. 36
RP

WPA 8308 of 2025

Rais Uddin Purkait and Anr.

-Versus-

Union of India & Ors.

Ms. Sanjukta Dutta

...for the petitioner

Mr. Debo Priyo Gupta,
Mr. Piyas Choudhury

...for the UOI

1. The petitioner prays for extension of time to filed reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent no. 2 to 5.
2. It is submitted that despite there being a direction upon the Union of India to file the affidavit-in-opposition the same has not yet been filed.
3. The petitioner is directed to file the affidavit-in-reply within 2 weeks and the matter to appear on 09.02.2026. In the meantime Union of India shall file their affidavit-in-opposition and serve upon the petitioner and reply if any, thereto shall be filed within 09.02.2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)