

9.2.2026
ct no. 10
Sl. 80
AGM

WPA 8308 of 2025

Rais Uddin Purkait & Anr.

-Versus-

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumdar. Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta.

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Prasun Mukherjee.
Mr. Deepak Agarwal.

... for the HPCL.

1. Affidavit-in-reply filed by the petitioners is Court today is kept with the records.
2. The respondents nos. 2 to 5 seeks for an adjournment to consider the affidavit-in-reply filed by the petitioners. It is submitted that the presence Union of India is required, since the policy of the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural gas is under the challenge, and the Oil Companies are all guided by the policies laid down by the Ministry.
3. The petitioners challenges, a particular clause of the guideline of October 2012 on selection of RGGLV LPG distributorship in respect of non submission of reconstitution proposal with regard to transfer of LOI to the petitioner.
4. The advocate-on-record of the petitioners is directed to serve a notice to the Ministry of Law and Justice communicating the said order.

5. Let this matter appear on 9th March, 2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)